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03 /10/20241 I'hc appeal ol'Mr. Muhammad Ikram rcsubmillcd 

today by Mr. Adnan Aman Advocalu. It is ilxcd for 

preliminary hearing be'forc Single Bench at l^eshavvar on 

08.10.2024. l^ircha Peshi given to counsel i'or the appellant.

By order ol'lhe Chairman
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Tho isppeal of Mr. Muhammad ikram received today i.e on 27.09.2024 is 

incomplete on the 'foHowiny score which is returned to the counsel for the • 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- According to sub-ruie-4 of rule-6 of.Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 

iribunal rules 1974 respondent nos. 1 is un-necessary/improper party, 
in light of the rules ibid and on the written direction of the Worthy 

Chairman the above mentioned respondent number be deleted/struck 
out from the iist of respondent.

2- Departmental-appeal is unsigned:
3- Affidavit is not attested by the Oath Commissioner.

No. . /in.st./2024/KPST.

,/2024,

ADDITIONAL RraSfl^R 
SERVICF TRIBUNAL

khyber'pakhtunkhwa
PESHAW.AR.

!V!r. Adcian Aman Adv. 
High Couii: at Peshawar.
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> BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
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Service Appeal No. /2024

Muhammad ikram................................... Appellant

VERSUS

The Secretary to Govt, of KPK, Elementary & Secondary 

Education Department & others Respondents
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RFFORE THF IKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE/
/ TRIBUNAL. PESHAWARf

72024Service Appeal No.

Muhammad Ikram, S/o Muhammad Israr, 

(Ex-Junior Clerk)
G.H.S Subhan Khwar District Mohmand....... Appellant

VERSUS

1, The Director, ^Elementary & Secondary Education 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, at Peshawar.

The District Education Officer (Male), Elementary & 

Secondary Education, District Mohamad.

\
2

i

RESPONDENTS

appeal U/S 4 OF THE 

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES
SERVICE 

. KHYBER
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE

if ORDER PASSED BYIMPUGNED 

RESPONDENT NO.’^DATED 20.10.2023,
PENALTY OF 

SERVICE WAS

\

WHEREBY
REMOVAL FROM 

IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND
OF DEPARTMENTALTHE ORDER 

appellate authority (RESPONDENT
t
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

/2024Service Appeal No.

r-"

Muhammad Ikram, S/o Muhammad Israr, 

(Ex-Junior Clerk)

G.H.S Subhan KhWar District Mohmand........ Appellant

VERSUS

1. The Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Civil 
Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. The Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, at Peshawar.

3. The Disitrict Education Officer (Male), Elementary &
Secondary Education, District Mohamad.

.........Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE 

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICESKHYBER
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE

PASSED BYIMPUGNED ORDER 

REisPONDENT N0.3 DATED 20.10.2023,
PENALTY OF 

SERVICE WAS
WHEREBY MAJOR 

REMOVAL FROM 

IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND
OF DEPARTMENTALTHIE ORDER 

APIPELLATE AUTHORITY (RESPONDENT
i
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NO-i) DATED NIL, WHEREBY HE DID 

NOT PASS AN APPROPRIATE ORDER 

OVER THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF 

THE APPELLANT WITHIN STATUTORY

PRAYER;

By accepting this appeai, the

impugned order dated 20.10.2023 

passed by respondent No.4»and order of
No.pl (departmental

i

respondent 

appidlate authority) dated NIL, who did
not passiany appropriate order over the 

appeal of appellant, may please be set 

aside arid consequently the appellant 

may please be re-instated in service, 

with all back benefits.

Respectfully Sheweth;

That the lappellant was initially appointed as Junior 

deceased son's quota in the Elementary and

Department

1.

Clerk on
KhyberEducationSecondary

Pakhtunkhwa on dated 22/02/2011 at GHSS Subhan

Khwar. (Copy of appointment order is attached

as ainnexure "A")-

-
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2. That the appellant after his appointment joined the 

respondents department by performing his duty 

diligently, with full devotion & tdthe satisfaction of 

his immediate superiors and no complaint or 

what5;oever has been made against him during his

service.

3. That after serving the respondents department for

twelve (12) long years, the appellant submitted .an
i.

application for grant of earned leave on account of 

rhentioned there in the application

4. That the'said application was forwarded by the
' ■■■■

principal concerned to the respondent No.J vide 

dairy N6.991, dated 18.09.2023. (Copy of 

application form is attached as annexure "B")-

reasons

5. That it merits to mention here that appellant having 

hunclredsiof leave in his leave account which fact can 

be authenticated from the extract of leave register.

(Copy of the extract from leave account is 

attached as annexure "C").

That: the respondents department instead of 

deciding his application (for grant of earned leaye)^ 

issued him a show cause notice dated 03.10.2023.

6.
1

-iV
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(Copy of j the show cause notice attached as 

annexurd "D").
I

7. That the ^appellant duly replied the show cause 

notice issued to him wherein he reiterated his stance 

for grant; of earned leave. (Copy of reply is 

attached las annexure "E").

12^'' of October 2023 when the8. That it was on

respondent No-St passed the impugned order by 

imposing ^major penalty of removal from service 

appellant vide impugned order datedupon

20.10.2023. (Copy impugned order 

20.10.20:23 is attached as annexure ”F")-

9. That as the impugned order was not communicated 

to the appellant) therefore he got the knowledge 

10.01.2024 but by then, he was suffering from 

typhoid and he was strictly advised by his doctor 

concerned to have complete bed rest, therefore, he 

submitted the, department appeal against the

on

impugned order on 27.03.2024. (Copies of

medicalAppeal anddepartmental 

prescriptions are attached as annexure "G &

G/1" respectively).

I

I
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10. That the appellant waited for statutory period of 90 

days but the respondent No.ldid not pass any order 

over his departmental appeal

11. That the appellant having no other adequate remedy 

is constraihed to, move this Hon'ble tribunal for the 

following amongst other grounds

G R Q U N Di S:

A. That the impugned order passed by respondent 

NoZis void ab-initio as while passing the same he 

has bull dozed the Law/Rules governing the subject,

therefore the whole proceedings which resulted^into 

of the impugned order are liable to bepassing

declcire</as illegal, unlawful and void ab-initio.

That by now it is settled question of law that before 

imposing: major penalty upon :a civil servant; the^^ 

employer; is required to conduct a regular enquiry, 

but in case in hand! even a fact finding has not been 

conducted, what to speak of a regular inquiry, 

therefore', this Hon'ble Tribunal needs to interfere to 

meet the; end of justice.

B.
I

I.

r
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C. That under the Law/Rules governing the grant of 

leave (Civil Servant Leave Rules 1980), the appellant 

was havihg penalty of balance in his leave account, 

therefore The respondent NotJ-eould not reject his 

application for grant of earned leave.

D. That no charge sheet /statement of allegations have
I

been issued to, the appellant, which otherwise is 

sine-quan'on for conducting disciplinary proceedings 

against a civil servant, therefore, the whole 

proceedings followed by the impugned order is 

illegal and unlawful.

E. That the reason advanced by the appellant for grant 

of eairned leave were apparently genuine as he was 

facing severe life threats, due to which he was 

compiled jto apply for earned leave. This fact can be 

further authenticated from the Tact that in past as 

father and grandfather of the appellant were brutally 

murdered by unknown militants, therefore he in 

order to Secure his life applied Tor grant of earned 

leave. (Cbpy of EIR is attached "H").

F. That the malafide of the respondent No3. is floating 

on the sdrface as he has straightway issued a show 

cause notice without complying the codal formalities 

under the E&SE Rules 2011, which speaks volume.

t

4.
' --li ;
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that the respondent No.Xhas acted in a hasty and 

hip-hazard manner.

G. That no notice under Rule 9 of the Efficiency and 

Discipline :Rules 2011 has been issued against the 

appellant,! which is otherwise requirement of law 

before passing any order ( in, case of absei^ce) 

against a civil servant.

H. That the law of the land and Rules governing the 

subject has framed a proper ■ procedure to be 

followed while conducting disciplinary proceedings 

i.e. issuance of charge sheet, statement of
i •

allegations, inquiry proceedings & show cause notice 

etc. and deviation from the same, would be nullity in 

the eyes of law, but in case of appellant, he has been 

treated otherwise therefore, this Hon'ble Tribunal 

needs to declare the whole proceedings conducted 

against the appellant, as void-ab-initio.

That the respondents have violated a century old 

principle Vaf/cfr' a^trem oartem" as the appellant 

has been Icondemned unheard, therefore, on this 

ground alone, the appellant is entitled for 

reinstaterrient in service with all back benefits.

1.



1

8:

% i

T

J. That the appellant has been treated against the law 

and he ha^ also been deprived of equal protection of

law.

Itiis, therefore, most humbly prayed that by 

accepting i this appeal, the impugned order dated 

20.10.2023 passed by respondent No.'Xand order of 

respondent No.l (departmental .appellate authority) 

dated NIL, who did not pass any appropriate order 

over the appeal of appellant, may please be set aside 

and consequently thfe appellant may please be re- 

insta1:ed in service, with all back benefits

Any other rejief deemed fit and appropriate 

in circumstances of the case, if not specifically asked
I

for, may also be granted to the appellant.

f

; /
i1

Appellant
Through

ADNAN AMAN
Advocate High Court(s)

\
I/r
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IPI#// BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWARw:^

■r

'

/2024C.M No.
m

72024Service Appeal No.
.■j. i

I AppellantMuhammad Ikram...>

VERSUS

The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others....... Respondents

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION 

OF DELAY IN FILING THE INSTANT 

SERVICE APPEAL

r

Respectfully Sheweth;

1. That the instant service appeal is being filed before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal which is yet to be fixed for its hearing.

2. That the grounds of the accompanying appeal may be 

read as integral part of this appeal.

3. That the delay, if any, in filing of instant appeal, is neither 

intentional nor deliberate but due to the reason that the 

impugned order was not communicated to the 

appellant, as by that time he was abroad due to severe 

life threats to the appellant by unknown militants. This 

fact can be further authenticated from the fact that in 

past as father and grandfather of the appellant were 

brutally murdered by unknown militants, and when the
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

/2024C.M No.
in

/2024Service Appeal No.

AppellantMuhammad Ikram......

VERSUS

The Secretary to'Govt, of KPK, Elementary & Secondary
RespondentsEducation Departnient ;& others

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION 

OF DELAY IN FILING THE INSTANT 

SERVICE APPEAP-

Respectfullv Sheweth:
I

That the instant service appeal is being filed before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal Which is yet to be fixed for its hearing.

That the grounds of the accompanying appeal may be
I

read as integral part of this appeal.

1.

2.

That the delay, if any, in filing of instant appeai, is neither 

intentional nor deliberate but due to the reason that the

not communicated to the

3.

impugned prder . was 

appellant, as by that time he was abroad due to severe

life threats to the appellant by unknown militants. This

fact can be further authenticated from the fact that in 

past as father and grandfather of the appellant were 

brutally murdered by unknown militants, and whep the
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appellant came back to Pakistan he got ill and was 

sufferinc) from typhoid and he was strictly advised by 

his doctor concerned to have complete bed rest, 

therefore, heisubmitted the departrhent appeal against 

the impugned order on 27.03.2024 and in this regard 

the vert)al request to the respondent^-but was not 

, accepted. (Cdpy of relevant documents is attached in 

annexure "B")

That the delay in filing the instant appeal was neither 

intentional nor willful but due to aforesaid reason.
4.

i

That valuable rights of the appellant are involved, the 

would ibe defeated, if the delay in filing of the 

petition is not condoned.

That the lawTavours adjudication on merit rather non- ^ 

suiting the litigant on technicalities.

That It is just, fair and in the large interest of justice that 

the delay in filing instant appeal be condone.

5.
same

I6.

7.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that by 

accepting this application, the'delay in filing the instant 

service appeal may please be condoned.

;

Appellai^
%

Through

ADNANAM
Advocate High Court(s)
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2024Service Appeal No.

//

AppellantMuhammad Ikram..;.
Versus

RespondentsThe Director EJkSE & others

AFFIDAVIT
I, Muhammad Ikram, S/o Muhammad Israr, (Junior Clerk), , 

G.H.S Subhan Khwdr District Mohmand, do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare onoath that the contents of the 

accompanying Service Appeal are true and correct to the best 

■ of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed 

from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

)'

DEPON£^TT^

I

j

r
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W't RFFQRE THF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

7 V

^2024Service Appeal No.

AppellantMuhammad Ikram4

VERSUS

The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Mothers....... Respondents

;;

annRESSES of THE PARTIES
N

I

APPELLANT:
Muhammad Ikram, S/o Muhammad Israr, 
(Ex-Junior Clerk)
G.H.S Subhan Khwar District Mohmand 

\
ipFgPQNDENTS:

7

r

i

;
■
•i s:
;

1
!

1. The Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, at Peshawar.

Education Qfficer (Male), Elementary &The District 
Secondary Education, District Mohamad.2.

•/
Appellant

Through
. ■,

ADNAN aman
Advocate High Court(s)

I
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REFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

/2024Service Appeal No.

AppellantMuhammad Ikram..,

VERSUS

The Secretary to iGovt. of KPK, Elementary & Secondary
....RespondentsEducation Department &.others

r-'

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

A P P E L L N T;
Muhammad-Ikram, S/6 Muhammad Israr, 
(Ex-Junior Clerk) ;
G.H.S Subhan Khwar District Mohmand

RESPONDEN T St
1. The Secretary to . Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Civil 
Secretariat, Peshawar.

the Director, Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,.at Peshawar.

The District (Education Officer (Male), Elementary & 

Secondary Education, District Mohamad.

2. I

3.

Appellant
Through

Advocate High Couri:(s)

/



♦
.r

«/
V> :•. 4 4J»,.• f ».*^r• ^*. /,,I I .•

‘■■/.■c'l'-* • .*, / 'V*i *.•4

■ 1^' • •

■ ‘

f . ..o»»iQf:i)piiiKAU»>i{:y UrtiCAlK»i<i>ricKi^|-
. ••: MOJIHAhDACr/iCyATCIIALUKAnv-'., ■■“• 

P.NOO'WWUJWKAXWMr/UH) '•' *•■•
' ■ l>ATU)Cfc*U»Mj__J__/l0ll

t

U] mmp#
VA . •

y. ' tV<
f

NO-^'V I
yjIy I'

!. Subj^oi;
J ••* AiyiQiNiMifliiPun

to*.*.' I-?vr r

. Cofi9$nu#nt upon Iho apt^roval of Iho compolant suthority 1^ Director of Education' • 
-PATAvlifd il9 No,229d dated \9M170U and according to the Government reeruHmetrtPo^,lor-.' 
' IHacliMqi ofdacaaaadGovt:Oeivanl. oilowIngcondldsleotMohmand^encylshereby-' 

>'ai>polnia'l i jalnet vaoanl Juttlor Cierf< pi bI In (he School mentioned below' In BPS No.07 @. ■
'[ r(4:9fi30'U }'f)230 nlua uaufil allowances In (Ite interest of public eervlco w.e.f the date of Nf -"

; I laMfip oyof Jiarge in Ilia (jc lool. _____________ ' .•••!
I • ^ti No.'] Naipd * | Bchdol Remarka

s!*
/

y >^0 ainmod^rmitoi; Muhammad luor 
CxCT

OHS Khotkl Sharif • 
Mohmond Agency

Post vacated due to ;■ 
tranafer of Aeadiillah ^ 
to QHS Dab Kore.' - '

>- ;•
t

MiiKCSHpi . . ..
1, >' "1lie appolnttnent of Ihe candidaiei la purely made on temporary.baala aruf ia-Kable.to.... ,' 

temiitfltlonal any Unto wllhouto&ilgnlno any reoaon. . . .
Me lil.'ontlllod to ovall.ail kinde otibenefiU apedfled for Govt.'aervonla; Indudlng CP Fund,' 
e>iM|i\Ponfllon,orB|ullyandOPF,und., .•■•'.'•.’•.•. -I ^7v: vV-' ...-pt

pioduca Hsollh and Ago ciyUdcales from Afion^ Surg'eon Mohmand ^ehey.-'=;,”;.^y.-^
Ma 'wia hel be haAded'overlho^Hved-of hla poalif'ho*lB:b^4Bj:ind.'ebpv^>i;em-.::^ 
dii'llie (tala of iaouancB o'f (Ilia ardor.
II diiy CdiUncble proves (ake/boguB at any stage, hts appointment wtU be considered as 
caitc illed.
The I dflflcotions of Ilia Documenti will be made through the office o! the undermgned.:-.
No. fiayntent'will bo made till Iht verilication of his all documents from'.lhe institution;; 
eonciftnad.
If hof wlaheii to resigrt the post, hp will have to give one month prior notice or pay' for tto'-; 

'/■ oho r bnlh will bo forfoHod In lieu tf Arcof.
Chbi) 9 Repcirts should bo submlitdd to all concerned.

i r

r .1I y '•* *I

! 2. s

/ , .. *r-»
i 6.1

! ■

'0. Vf

■ !?.•
.•

j'» .■o>

V r-. f0
r. .* • .V-.s.

. t

(SAID MUHAMMAD).
Agency Education'Officer,..- 

, Mohmand Agency'.alGh'aQai^i--

/dalB>d Ghallaral iha/ A8- o'.>^ - /2011

.*
I s'V1e

V •I• ' <
• r1; •• %»a

(
rf

u

Efidsi: N8.Appn:/J/Cf,3ir2i-^
'■ v.\' .'Copylo:- -...i. ... • • .
* Direct^ of Education, FATA K.P.K .Peshawar wr/r li^Ws no'& date qupt'rf above.

■ -.^PoiiHcM Agon! Mohmond Agency at Ghallarial.''.-;;'.^- .K '. ••* .•: 
^...;:'-‘'AAEdfionc«mbdlnlh!8olfice. ., ‘i

'■ ■ AgenwAcctwnU'Ofncor,-Mohmand Agency atGhaHanai '
Ancndyieurgebn-MohmandalGhall^a).-?:.

•■pi;^.'..Cflridl(til6aincemdd.''.. .:•?> .-'tf: .....
''"’V; ■ ‘'.^ftciTEducetlonOfflcef,-.';:

t • IA I
♦ *.* rW *r-:L

■ "ll i• /

g: :
5

i' i1
N-

Ij?• ‘ 
:r-''

iI*. !»•
t«

i'T '.•f •v) I»
1- .I ;
•r.,r. '•fsl

t

f

IJ
I■:hy‘-

•M' »•

Kd CamScanner
ATTESTED

I

»
’ r
‘ t



t

To. t
r--

The OMrict Education Officer (Male) 
Oi^ctMohmandlNMD) '

Subjecti fteou«t far Ex»PaMstan leave due to yicuritv reascn», 

Respected Sir,

u 'Y'C
/ B I

With due nsspect It is suiedthat'l am working in the Elementary and Secondary 
Education Departmehi of khybef Pdkhlunkhwa‘th the Hart Wstrirt'Area of Mohntand as a "Jurto^ afert:'^ 
since 22'^-Feb^OIl. I was Initially appointed on debased son’s quota, as my father was working as an 
SCT at 6MS Mateen Kor Dliilrid: Mqhmand.

As you are well aware of die situai^on that my father and rhy grandfether was brutally Idiled by the 
TAUBAN MiIitants (TrP) on Dated: 's^-Nov-MlO. in the DisWct Mohmand. Now l am facing the same 

threats from the TALIBAN Militant flTP). As a head of the family I am wonied about the future of 
children and wife and mysislf and to spend a peacehil life

R Is therefore, requested that kindly grant me Ex-Pakistan Leave on priority.basis so that I may spent 
Kime time to calm my tho>jghts arid to protect myself arid my family.

!

Thanking YOU in anticipatkm.
/

Sincerely Yours

Muhammad tkram 
Junior Clerk District Mehniand(NMD) 
E&SEOeptKP

I

ASjmpio'Xl

principal
GKSS-h;-.TKhv,ar

4k,

■'•4

■AT i'tS I cD

CamScaimer

I
dJiir-

:
I
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FORM OF LEAVE ACCOUNT UNDER THE REVISED LEAVE RULES. 

(Approved vide Finance Divlsi^'s letter No.F.1 (3) - Rev. 1/78, dated 18-
24/02/2011 Date of LEAVE

/
17/02/2020

MR.MUHAMMAD IKRAM Datef^CofnmcticcmcntoISmln
CISSUBHA.** tOm'AR E/GHUXD MOHMAND

iXAVETAKO
LEAVE

JK^DUE
LEAVEONHAU ABSENCE
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•g
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batlO
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abio

Cdeub
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austal
namb

er)

Tota 
leave 

(Cdomni 
tO+ll*t 
2«14t-15 
♦ 17*191

leave medical
mtiacat
enMca

leave on kn 
parontncdlca] 

cettlfleale 
subject to a 
mai^umef 

180 iays

F«D A«»«, 3Be« ta Act.■:S COcod ^ JIn tnmrcredit
(Odum
n2l»

italteretomtwDOPKnr Incr Isterm «*! „pEsuog ms No.tOBs uaidmu
nc4i20
darsA

SdSdaya
Incased

}memb tnlcms
orhalfpay

terms
oTfoU

serfeacbS \ofof .-.3mastmu
nofsds
daystn
CBttre
Kfvlce

s half ••rcalwdar
month.

«uB dar 
fay s9*f par 201

Is ipa.
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OFFICE OF TFIE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

DISTRICT MOHMAPflJ 
Email: - decimolimajid@girtail.com

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

Dlstrici Molimund Si iow Cause Notice as Ibllow: 
1. Thai as

Khawer

Pnncipal GHS Subfian Khawer vide his ofnje No 992 dated 
3/10/20-J.you have been absent Irom your duty since 27/9/2023 till date and gone abroad 
without prior upproval of leave/permission.

2. That your application for e.vl*akislan leave wm received to this office on 2l/9.'^0'’3 vide 
CMS Subhan Khwer No 991 dated t S/9/2023 in which you requested for ex-Pahi^an leave 
(not mentioning the period of leave in your application) on the excuse of security grounds 
without annexing the supportive documents.

3. Tiiai in response to tlie letter, a letter was sent to the Principal GHS Slibhan Khawer vide 
tiiis olHce No 9347 dated 27/9/Q023 in which the Principal concerned was direcied to 
direct you to attend this office in pei-son on 2/10/2023 at ] 1 a.m along with the report of 
the concerned SHO regarding your security issue but you failed to attend this office,

4. That you leil i:lie country as per renon of the Principal concerned which shows that you ' 
have an lllega! passport of illiterate person as NOC is demanded at the airport from the 
Government official tit the time of exit. Thus you concealed the fact, being Government ' 
servant from Irnmigrailonas well which is against the rule 20 of the Conduct Rules. 1987.

5. Thai you are guilty of professional dishonesty, inefficiency, absenteeism & committed 
misconduct under the!Rule-3(a) & 3(d) & 3(b} of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govemnent 
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 201!.

6. Tliat in term.*; of rule 5(iJ (a) of tlic KJiyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants 
(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011, I as tlie Competent Authority dispense with the 
inquiry and scive you w itlt a Show Cause Notice under mie 7 of the rules ibid.

As a result, ihercor, I, as the Compcicm AuthoriDr. have tentatively decided to proceed against 
you under the mentioned rules. You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why penalty under 
Rulc-4 of die Khyber Ptikhtunkhwa Gov«mtent Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 
should not be Imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.
If no reply to this office is received within 07 days of its deliver.-, it shall be presu.med that you have 
no defense to put in and, in that case, ex-parl? action shall be taken ogtf nst you under the rules ibid.

(LIAQ.ATALI) 
District Education Officer 

(Male) Mohmand
Mr. Muhamitifltl Ikram J/C GHS Subhan Khawer,
Eiid.sl:No 9445-52 /See 
Copy forwarded to the :

1. Director Elementar;/ & Secondary Education Khyber PakhtunkhwaPeshawar.
2. DM0 Education Monitoring Authority Mohmxnd. ^
3. Principal conceme.! with the direction to; deliver the Show Cause notice to the concerned officral 

under intimation to this office & also stop his pay to save Govt Exchequer ftom undue loss.
4. Official Concerned
5. Office record.

Dated 03/10/2023,

jr

IncflEducatlon Officer 
(MaIe)MobmaDd

By
. '

I CamScanner

mailto:decimolimajid@girtail.com


To

-If- . i
The District Educatitm Officer (Male)
District Mohmand (NMD),

Throoeh! PrindpaJ 6HS Subtian Khawar District Mohmand.

Subject: Response to show (tama notke.

Respected Sir,

6'f

With due respect it Is in response to Endost: Noa448-52 dated:0i-io.2023 the show 
cause notice received on dated: from DEO Male Mohmand on dated:07-eict-2023 at GHS Sobhan Khswar 
District Mohmand.

1. i submitted a proper application for Ex*Peklstan Leave each and everything attached with this 
application through the Principal GHS Subhsn Khawar District Mohmand. Whldt wds tabled to 
you and 1 waited forfourteen days but no action has beeri takenon my appItbtJon.

2. As per government servant rules 120 days ex>PaUstan leave Is'my legal rightto avail th[$;And 
due to security reasons, I only share that Information wKh the police offldafs that can be 
confirmed from the local police statton.

3. Your good office cjJled me for personal hearing vide letter no: 9347 dated: 27-09-2023 hut 
iHifartunateSv, i lefl: the country on 2S-09-2023 due to threats to my life and 1 kept frry exit 
s«ret that is why I did not attend the meeting. Beside this before leaving the rauntry l 
p^sonally meat you sir and updated you .ill the situations I face and Mr. Shah Iran S5T(6) GHS 
Subhan Khawar also explained my point cf view verbally and discussed a!! thesituation with you 
and requested fiirtheex-Pakistan Leave.

4. I left «ie Muntrv through my official Passport In which I am dearly mentioned asa eoyemment- 
OffidaL A copy of my passport is attached here with this application for your kind information. I 
did not conceal any Information from ar»y office cotwemed. Therefore, I did ni« violate any 
official rute. Yourgnod office can verify my details from the^porl and Immlpation

5. S'^e"pastexperlencesasmvfether,Grandfetherandoneofn.VCOUSlnstostthelrUvesdue
to the TaallSan Mill: ants groups that’s why to.save my life 1 leftthe “““von aneme^^^ 
bBSls and that is the reason that I write officially toyour good officfifortheex^aklstan I 
am fully bjyle wfth iny country and my Job and my department and did not violate any official

6. oi^sir S^d'ld not commif any crime nor harm anyone but to save my Bfe and

therefore requested that the shovv cause notice Imposed upon me may kindly be withdrawn.

leave'and withdraw the show cause notice Imposed upon me. 

ttached herewith this application foryour kind Information.

it is pertliwnt to mention 
honesty and enthusiasm an 
permission for the ex-Paklstiin

Alltfie related documents aie a

Muhamnwd Ikram J/C 6HS!Jubh»n Khawar. \

/___72023.roaiedEndst: NO i

2. DM0 Education Mcmltorlng Authority Mohmand.
3. Office record.

iKTTEf^TED
CamScanner

Vi
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f♦
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

DISTRICT MOHMAND
Email:- deomohmandtSQamil.gflm

S5

Pli:0924-Z90180 i

OFFICE ORDFR1. Whereas Mr. Muhammad IkranvI/C GHS Subhan khwar District Mohmand was proceeded for having 
committed the following gross irregularities which constitute inefTiciency & habitual absenteeism under Rule 
3(a) & 3(d) of the KhyberPnkhtunkhwa Govemment Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011.

2. And whereas report submitted by the concerned Principal GHS Subhan. Khwar vide his office No 992 dated 
03/10/2023 stated that he htis been absent since 27/09/2023 till date and gone abroad'without prior, approval
of leave.

3. And whereas his application for ex-Pakistan leave was received to this office on 21/09/2023 vide GHS 
Subhan Khwar No. 991 dated 18/09/2023 in which he requested for ex-Pakistan leave (not mentioning the

of security grounds without annexing the supportiveperiod of leave in his application) on the excuse
documents.

4. And whereas a letter in response was sent to the Principal GHS Subhan Khwar vide this office No 9347 
dated 27/09/2023 in the principal concerned was directed to direct him to attend this office in person on 
02/10/2023 at 11am along with the ieport of the concerned SHO regarding his security issue but he failed to 
attend this office.

5. Whereas in terms of ruki 5(1) (a) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govemment Servants (Efficiency & 
Discipline) Rules, 2011,1, as Competent Authority dispensed with the conduct of the inquiry and served him. 
with a show cause notice under rule' 7 of the rules ibid vide this office No 9448-52 da^ 03/10/2p23 and his 
reply was submitted by Muhammad! Wisai CNIC 17301-9509520-1 by hand on 11/10.^023 which was found ! 
unsatisfactory.

6. And whereas another opportunity was provided to him,and he was called for a “Personal Hearing” at the 
office of the DEO (M) Mohmand vide No. 9619 dated 11/10/2023 at 11 am but he failed to appear before the 
competent authoriQ' in person.

7. Whereas he left the county as per report of the principal concerned which shows that he has an illegal 
passport of illiterate person as NOG is demanded at the airport from the Government official at the time of 
exit. Thus he concealed the fact, being Government servant from immigration as well which against the rule 
20 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government servants (Conduct) Rules, 1987.

By reasons of the above, he appeared to be guilty of inefficiency and habitual absenteeism under rule-3(a) & 3(d) of 
theiOiyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011/

t

\

Now therefore, 1, LIAQAT ALI as Competent Authority DEO (Male) Mohmand is pleased to impose upon Mr. 
luhararaad Ikram J/C GHS Subhan Khwar District Mohmand major penalty of “Removal from Service” under rule 
(l)(b)(iii) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 with effect from his date 
(absence i.e.27/09/2023.

(LIAQAT AU) 
District Education Officer 

(Male) MohmandEndst No / Estab (Sec)

Copy forwarded to the:

1 Director of Elementary & SecondaiyiEducation Khyber Pakhtunkliwa, Peshawar.
2 DM0 Education Monitoring Authority Mohmand.
3 Principal concerned with the direction to deliver this office order to the said official with acknowledgment on 

the office copy under intimation to this office and do the needful as per rules.
4 Official concerned
5 Office Copy.

Dated/20 /10/2023

I

An tSTtD
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To
The Director
Etementory - 
Khyber Pokhtunkhwa

and secondary Education, 
, Peshawar.

Subject:
OF DEO (MALE) MOHMAND

COMMUNICATED WITH APPELLANT
ORDER
dated 20.10*2023

10.01.2024) WHEREBY THE appellant was
ON removed from theILLEGAUY and UNUWFULLY R!

SERVICE.

Respected Sir. iniilally- appoinled on
the elementory 

department
dated 22/02/2011 ot 

of appointment order

was
quota in

educalion

the QPpe'Ja'^^.Thcil
deceased son’s

and 

Khyber
1.

secondary
PaChtunkhwd as a |u
GHSS ScJbhah Khwar. (Copy

lunlor clerk on
is

attached) 4.’

oppointPient Join tte E &
I and was-workf'ng

wi.hfhesa«sfa^c^*^

com plain t ■' 
hfrn during his -

iellant afterThat IheJ app©
rtrnenl IKhyber

d with full devotion

2* pakhtunkhwa
depa
diligently an

imitiedlote
and no 

made against
superiors

his
has beenwhatsoever 

service.
, c.„or 12 long yeors m his sorvlco, when appellant

leave for the 1 >' time because the oppe'ioht received

h?ESTEIi ■'
m CamScanner •

i
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Is,.r
thfebls against his life and he wank to protect ru; i 
and his family lives os previously opplicani's folher and 

grandfalher was brutally ossossinoled by^ Taliban 

militants. | deaths certificoles and &c-Pak?stan leave 

applicotlon are oltached)

’s’

if.

That after the appellant made on Ex-Fakislan leave 

application to DEO and wailing for reosonobfe time to 

receive a Just arid positive response but in-spife of fhe
fact appellant received on illegal and unreasonable '

show cause notice in this regord.

S( •

cause notice5. That appellant submitted; reply to show
issued, within stipulated ilirhii^'lhrough his cetleague

doted n/lO/2023 In wHch the 

reason tor
Muhammad Wisol on 

cappelfanf 
nonappearonce

hisprovide proper
before the DEO on the dated fixed.

to the date fixed the appellant oppeorThat' pnor
before the DEO and informed him of hts complicated 

situation regording security threats, the DEO ogrsed to 

f’s reason and,confide to his satisfaction, 
rse action w« be token ogoiml oppeltont

i.

the oppellcn 

thofino adve 

Is this regord;
sBCurtty/lffe threats fhedppetlqof

official passport, in the
7. Thot considering the

leave the crsuntfy through his
ihs DEO mala fide issued another letter to

but at that lime
medn while
the appellant for personallhearing

abroad and impossible to appear andoppellant was-
quentiy the DEO issued an illegal and lIHustitledconse

n
#-^TTESTED,a:

:.r-

i;.

/
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removal order of the appellant in viololion u' 

appellant's legal right. (Copy of removal orderMs 

attoched).

Si-
4?/

r: R O U N D S: I

a. That It is a settled principle of low lhat prior to
■

imposition of major penalty of removal from 

; services, the aulhorify/employer is bound to hold

a regular inquiry but in the case in hand the
whole exercise is carried out in a hip hazard ond

which required a promptIllegal manner 

Interference by 

authority.

the departmental appellate

Thai: no chorga shaat/s.atement of ollegofion
b. teued before passing the Impugned 

act itself constitutes gross
has been

' order, the same 
illegality on the port of competent authonty.

issued by thenotice has been 
authority against tha oppellont as

Rule-9oftheKhyber P<"'='^'“"''^'^° ,
^ i ■

C. : That no
competent 

prescribed in 

Civil S€;rvant fEfficiency & Discipline)

bifihed t>y the t 

(he two leading-
der the rules.

been panotice has,
authority in

That, no
comp^tant 

newspapers v,

d.

which IS mandatory un

treated against the

subject and has been 

ction of law.

jjant has beenThat the appe 

’ law/rules governing the
rived from equol prote

e.

dep

S Pn
5
00
o AT'Tp3
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: 11 is iherefore. most humbly requested 

that, the impugned Order dated 20.10.2023 

passed by the Oisirict Bducolion Officer (Male) 
Dlstrici Mphmand may kindly be set aside and 

Ihe appellant may kindly be reinstated with all 
bock benefit in the best, interest of justice. z

Appellant

. ‘

Muhammad Ikram.
S/o Muhamrhad Israr, 
(Junior Clerk)

. G.H.S Subhan khwar
■ District Mdhrhand 
' Ceil No.032^-3150008

I, •
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OUT DOOR PAtlENTTICKETSeni Jo:'-/ ' « ,», *,. •
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4
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V•
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■X .*. *» ••X

^Father’s /Husband's .Name :!
■ /
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'i.<»; .y' A-J H./ »1

*•. 7-
Monthly pRD Serial No...
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SHIFA DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY MOHMAND
y Ayazkhan

MS. C BIO. CHEMISTRY 
HAZARA UNIVERSITY 
DIPLOMA PATHOLOGY 

03n2.S^044S‘>amzmohmattd499(a)smaiLcom Call into whatanns 

Patient Name MUHAMMAD IKRAM M/P MAge

Refer BY B.H.U Date 05-JUI-24 Time 4:33 PM

Specimen Blood investigation Typhidot HBS Ag Anti HCV

TEST REPORT SEROLOGY

Typhidot: ■NON Reactive (-ivej //Gg/ NON Reactive (-ive)(IGM)

5;fi-
. .t..

NON Reactive (-iye)Anti HCV Virology

NON Reactive (-iye)HBS AG Virology

I

TYPHIDOT IGM fSALMONELLA)
Interpretation for Typhidot IGG and IGM positive acute typhoid fever in the 
middle stage of infection IGG positive only: relapse or refection or previous 
infection in which case current fever my not be due to typhidot correlate clinically.
TYPHIDOT IGG fSALMONEiLAl
typhidot IGM and IGG negative probably not typhidot it clinical symptoms suggest 
typhidot fever treat accordingly blood culture result if positive afew days iater 
may support the clinical decision IGM positive^ acute typhoid fever

I
r'

The aim of medicine is foptevent diseases and prolong life
ATTESTED, ‘n
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SHIFA DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY MOHMAND
i Ayaz khan --

MS.C BIO.CHEMISTRY 
HAZARA UNIVERSITY 
DIPLOMA PATHOLOGY 

0102.!i^044!i!^
Patient Name MUHAMMAD IKRAM M/PAge M

Refer BY B.H.U Dote 15-Feb-24 Time 11:28 AM

Specimen Blood investigation Typhidot
B

TEST REPORT SEROLOGY

"i

Typhidot: (IGM) Reactive (+ive} Reactive (+ive)(iGg) I

;■

s

J-

.1

,1
I

TYPHIDOTIGM (SALMONELLA)
Interpretation for Typhidot ICG and IGM positive acute typhoid fever in the 
middle stage of Infection IGG positive only: relapse or refection or previous 
infection in which cose current fever my not be due to typhidot correlate clinically.
TYPHIDOT IGG (SALMONELLA)
typhidot IGM and IGG negative probably not typhidot it clinical symptoms suggest 
typhidot fever treat cccordingly blood culture result If positive afew days later 
may support the clinical decision IGM positive acute typhoid fever

The aim of medicine is to yrevent diseases and prolong life
aTtehte^

j*

V I£



I

k /s
^ t

• bHIS^2(F)
*/.*

out DOOR PATIENT TICKET :ScniTo;,

CRPNpVl «.
District

I • : .
KiU'ilitj'^Name 

'•. Name
, * r

Father’s /Husband's Name

) yy)j . ■ i. H- .Sm:.-Age:■

•,- ~
c ::r^), i:~^j4,

/
t*.' V. b- y .\ . J.\y * :• i- oA

t • \•*
. MoiitbiypPD^Serial No.._

• T

f y^f 'y ' / rrr- ./•
■^•Proyisibnol Oiajtnosis;

•JN

Clinli it Flodlap / In veillsaOoni / TrMtmfat'.'lUfCTrtrrKi n«llnsi■ Dmt»l ■■

<L/ni4c^- ;V ■ I V '
. k

i ;f*•s *.;
■V;. . * f

U- /•)A.• v>
Im 'nyyf I/SX

• /

m:
%

.'-■.r:
9 '.*

I

:-L ; * .•• «'.«•s--,• 4 *.

,;feyvESTER'* »*• '^1N - ;'V.J

5
>■f ‘ * •. 't

t'* - /• .*•.
• -tr^’ V,«•.

\v \
'•‘t

\

;. - >

5T£DAT?

I
I

A^i s97'



, SHIFA DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY MOHMAND
•<1 Ayazkhan

MS.C BI0.CHBMI5TRY 
HAZARA UNIVERSITY 
DIPLOMA PATHOLOGY

030Z5504455ava7.mohmand499(3)smail.com Call imo whataons 

Patient Name MUHAMMAD IKRAM M/F MAge

Date 20-Jan-24 Time 3:^ PMRefer BY B.H.U

Urine R/ESpecimen Urine R/E investigation

eXAMINATONTEST REPORT URINE

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION
30mlQuantity

Color
I

P Yellow^
t AcidicPH

1.030SP.Gravity
CHFIVITr AT, F.X AMTN ATTON

NILSugar

Albumin (+)
NILBile.Salt
NILBile Pigment

MICROSCOPYEXAMINATIQN
/HPL01 02RBC Cell
/HPL20 ' 24PUS Cell
/HPLNILEPT Cell

CA+ C'XALATEOTHER.

The aim of medicine is to prevent diseases and prolong life

ATTESTED:
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(Power Of Attorney)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

(Petitioner) 

(Plaintiff) 

(Applicant) 

(Appellant) 

(Complainant) 

(Decree Holder)

Muhammod Ikram

VCKSIJS
(Respondent) 

(Defendant) 

(Accused) 

(Judgment Debtor)

Director E&SE & others

in the above

Service Appeal do hereby appoint Mr. Adrian Amon and

The undersigned1/ We,„

noted

Misbah Ullah .Advocates: to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer

to arbitration for me/us as my /our counsel in the above noted matter, without 

any liability for their default! and with the authority to engage/ appoint ony oiher 

Advocate/Counsel at my/our matter.

Signature of E^^JtantsAttested Accepted By.

Arr^n'^vocdteAdnan 
Be-13-4253 
Cell No.0321-9853530

t
&

Misbah Ullah
Advocates High Court, Peshawar 
15-B Haroon Mansion, Khyber Bazar,
Peshawar
CNIC No.l6102-7662033-9


